ACCESSORIES
OPTIO
NS
Seats ... we’re all about seats!
IPAS ... how it works
Molded Seats
Our exceptionally durable Molded Seats are contoured to reduce sitting pressures, stabilize the pelvis and
provide exceptional comfort.

facilitate self care
• Size: 18”W x 16”-18”D
Order Code: ZEJRM
• Visco Foam version of the
E&J Replica seat
• Tear drop-shaped aperture
• Deep side cutouts to
facilitate self care
• Size: 18”W x 16”-18”D
Order Code: ZEJRV
Shower-Only Molded Seat
• Soft, molded foam with gentle contours for added comfort
• Drainage slot
• 5” of depth adjustability
• Size: 18”W x 15.25”-20.25”D
Order Code: ZSOM
Visco FoamMolded
3
Seat Options and Accessories
Medial Thigh Support (Pommel)
Whizard® – Urine Deflector
• Lowers commode pan to
provide access for self-care
with pan in place
• 4 kits available: 1”, 2”, 3”, 4”
Order Codes:
ZPSK1 – 1”
ZPSK2 – 2”
ZPSK3 – 3”
ZPSK4 – 4”
• Unique width- and
angle-adjustable design
• Removable
• Fits AT / CAT / AT600
Order Codes:
ZMTST1 – Small Pad
ZMTST2 – Large Pad
• Has patent-pending lateral wings that are positioned under the medial aspect of the thighs to keep
the Whizard in place.
• Fits all Raz seats (excluding Shower-Only)
• Fits most toilet seats
• Autoclavable
Order Code: ZIHW
Splash Curtain
• Directs urine stream into pan or
toilet bowl
• Not compatible with open-front
seats
Order Codes:
ZSC17 – 17”D Molded or VFI
ZSCS20 – 20”D Molded or VFI
ZSCC – Custom seats
Commode Pan Spacer Kits
4

• Lateral / medial, fore / aft and angle adjustable
• Compatible with Pivoting Arm Mount
Order Codes:
ZFAPLL / R – Long Pad (14” long x 3.25” wide)
ZFAPSL / R – Short Pad (10” long x 3” wide)
• Allows Arm Trough or Flat Arm Pad to be rotated 95°, permitting the arms to be flipped up without interference.
• Allows low-mounted lateral pads (below top of Arm Trough) to be swung away
• Arm Trough / Flat Arm Pad can be adjusted medially and angled inward for optimal arm positioning / support.
Order Codes: ZPAML / R
Arm Support Lock Kit Arm Support Spacer Kit
• Provides additional width
between arm supports
• For Adjusta-Back only
Order Codes:
ZASK05 – 1” increase in
width
ZASK10 – 2” increase in
width
• Locks arm in down position
for transfers and stability
• Standard on Adjusta-Back
Order Codes:
ZALK - standard-weight
chairs
ZALKHD - HD chairs
Arm Supports ... cont’d
7
Foot and Leg Supports
Standard Footrests
Note: Adjustment ranges are measured from top of Molded Seat to footplate
MFX12
V-Style
Footrest Extension Tubes
MFX8
Flip-Back Footrest
Angle / Depth Adjustable Footplates
• 90° foot placement
• Improves maneuverability
• 16”-20.5” adjustment range
• Calf pads included on Z7FBT
Order Codes:
ZFBAS – AP / SP
ZFBT – AT / CAT
• Increases adjustment range
by 2” (18”-22.5”)
Order Codes:
ZFET2 – for ZFS / ZFS16 /
ZFSHD / ZFBT / ZFBAS
ZFET2A – for Z7ADM
• 8”-12” adjustment range
Order Code: ZMFX8
• Accommodate plantar /
dorsiflexion and fore / aft foot
positioning
Order Code: ZADM
• Tapered design reduces
footprint for improved
maneuverability
• 16”-20.5” adjustment range
• Angle / depth adjustable
Order Code:
ZVS (14” / 16”W frames)
ZVSW (20”-30”W frames)
• Swing-away (in or out)
• Removable
• 16”-20.5” adjustment range
Order Codes:
ZFS16 – 16”W frames
ZFS – 18”-24”W frames
ZFSHD – HD chairs
(22”-30”W)
• 12-16” adjustment range

forward position
• Available for all foot and leg support models (except Z7FBAS / Z7FBT)
Order Code: ZFSLK
Neoprene Footplate Covers
Foot / Leg Support Lock
• Ergonomic handrims
• Sealed precision bearings
Order Codes:
ZRW22 – 22” (SP)
ZRW24 – 24” (SP)
ZRW24HD – 24” (SP600)
• Dual lock prevents caster from
rolling and swivelling
• 4” and 6” upgrades are
optional on all chairs except
AT600, which comes
standard with 6”
Order Codes: See order forms
Casters 22” and 24” Wheels
10
• Allow for easy removal of
wheels
• Large button cap for ease of
activation
• Not available for SP600
Order Code: ZQRSP – SP
• Vinyl coating improves user grip
• Projections allow propulsion with palm of hand
Specialty Handrims Quick-Release Axles
User-Actuated Caster Swivel Locks
These caster swivel locks prevent front casters from swivelling, making self-propel chairs more stable for
independent lateral transfers.
• The handles extend up to the seat level,
facilitating independent actuation
• Actuation rod can be trimmed as required
Order Code: ZCSLSP
Vinyl-Coated
ZVH22 – 22”
ZVH24 – 24”
Vinyl-Coated with
Vertical Projections
ZPH22 – 22”
ZPH24 – 24”
Caster and Wheel Accessories
• Facilitates steering by locking one rear caster in the
forward position without locking the roll function
• For Attendant Propel models only
Order Codes:
ZDCLT – AT / CAT / AT600
ZDCLA – AP / AP600
For AP / AP600 For AT / CAT / AT600
Directional Caster Locks (DCL)
Engaged Disengaged
11
Locked In Place Swung Away for Transfers
• Lock in forward and rearward position
• Fore / aft, height, and angle-adjustable
• L-shaped bracket allows pad to be mounted with up to 3”
medial offset from the back post
Positioning Supports
Swing-Away Lateral Thoracic Supports
Hip Adductors
Leg Adductors
• Removable
• Medial / lateral adjustable
• Height adjustable
• Fore / aft adjustable
• Removable
• Medial / lateral adjustment
• Fore / aft adjustment
Large Pad
 6.75” x 4.3”
Small Pad
 5.5” x 3.5”
Raz positioning pads are used for Swing-Away Lateral Thoracic Supports, Leg Adductors and Hip Adductors.
They are adjustable and can be contoured. 2 sizes are available.
Chair Model Large Pad Small Pad
AP / SP ZLGAS2L / R ZLGAS1L / R